Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

06-30-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

iereof.

receiving party(ies):

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Terrence Alair McDevitt and Robert Douglas Monondro

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []

3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of name

[] Other

Execution Date: June 2, 1998

Eaton Corporation Eaton Center

1111 Superior Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/084,238

[] Merger

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No.(s)

Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5.

concerning document should be mailed:

Eric J. Franklin

Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy

Suite 800

1990 M Street, N.W.

Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036

Total number of applications and patents involved [1] 6.

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 7.

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

[] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit

Account 22-0185

8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

06/25|1998 TDADE1 5 A00000043

Eric J. Franklin

Date: 6-15-1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

05 FC 581

Reg. No. 37,134

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

97-SM5-645

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Terrence Alair McDevitt of 2314 Oak Drive - Ijamsville, in the County of Frederick State of Maryland, and Robert Douglas Mohondro of 7380 Norris Avenue - Sykesville, in the County of Montgomery State of Maryland, respectively, have invented certain improvements in

## TREATMENT OF DIELECTRIC MATERIALS

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and,

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment and the salary or wages paid to
us by EATON CORPORATION, we, Terrence Alair McDevitt and Robert Douglas Mohondro,
by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors
and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries
to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on this day of
, 1998, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said
application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is
known, Serial No. 09/084, 23B, Filed May 26, 1998, preparatory to obtaining
Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and
all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its
own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said
Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this
assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments
or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent
of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the
purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our
assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION,
as assignee thereof.

		Terrence Alair McDevitt
STATE OF COUNTY OF	)ss:	
Terrence Alair McDevitt, to I	ne personally k	nown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the Notary Public
My Commis	sion Expires:	Sept 22, 2001
(SEAL)		Robert Douglas Mohondro
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) <sup>ss:</sup>	
	me personally	, 1998, before me personally appeared known as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the Notary Public
My Commis	sion Expires:	Sept. 22, 2001
(SFAL)		